## **EXHIBIT B**

## PROPOSAL FORM (continued)

For the complete performance of all Work required by Contract Documents for that project entitled "2023-2025 Tree Service", the following Bid is submitted. Show prices in figures only (ink or typed). Show cents to 2 decimal points. Where conflict occurs between the unit price and the extended price specified for any item, the Unit Price shall prevail, and totals shall be corrected to conform thereto. If any Unit Price is left blank, it will be considered no charge for that Bid item, regardless of what has been placed in the Extended Price column. Do not include Washington State sales tax in any price specified on the Proposal Form. Bidders are advised that portions of the Work performed within public right of way qualify as exempt from retail sales tax per Washington State Revenue Rule 171 (WAC 458-20-171). No separate, distinct sales tax monies will be reimbursed to the Contractor for execution of tax-exempt Work.

	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACTOR BID			
BID ITEM		UNITS	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED QTY	EXTENDED PRICE (unit price x estimated qty)
Labor Bid It	ems				
BI #1	Maintenance Trimming & Pruning Laborer	HR	\$112.50	300	\$33,750
BI #2	Tree Falling & Bucking Laborer	HR	\$112.50	300	\$33,750
BI #3	Small Equipment Operator	HR	\$112.50	300	\$33,750
BI #4	Large Equipment Operator	HR	\$12.50	240	\$27,000
BI #5	Traffic Control Flagger	HR	\$112.50	120	\$13,500
Equipment I	Bid Items				
BI #6	Stump Grinder	HR	\$35.∞	120	\$4,200
BI #7	Chipper	HR	\$35,00	240	\$8,400
BI #8	Bucket Truck	HR	\$15.00	240	\$18,000
BI #9	Pickup Truck With Dump Bed (Minimum 0.5 Cubic Yard Capacity)	HR	\$25.00	240	\$6,000

## PROPOSAL FORM (continued)

## BID SCHEDULE (continued) **CONTRACTOR BID ESTIMATED** EXTENDED PRICE **BID ITEM DESCRIPTION** UNITS **UNIT PRICE** QTY (unit price x estimated qty) \$70.00 \$8,400 Dump Truck BI #10 (Minimum 5 Cubic Yard Capacity) HR 120 Knuckle Boom Crane \$105.00 \$12,600 BI #11 (Maximum 10 Ton Capacity) HR 120 \$50.00 \$6,000 120 BI #12 HR Mini Excavator Mid-Sized Excavator \$99.50 \$11,940 HR BI #13 120 (E.G. John Deere 130 Series) \$45.00 \$ 5,400 BI #14 HR 120 Utility Service Truck \$60.00 \$7,200 HR 120 BI #15 Chip Truck Non-standard Bid Items LS \$75,000.00 **Negotiated Work** \$75,000.00 BI #16 1 \$304,890 TOTAL PRICE (sum of EXTENDED PRICE subtotals above)

KEY				
QTY	Quantity			
LS	Lump Sum			
HR	Hour			